
Engineering Export Info-Bulletin, Vol. 7, Issue No. 41 11

Tender Information

 Overseas Information

Iran
Land Rig Charter

Issued by : National Iranian Drilling Company
National Iranian Oil Company
Legal & Contracts Department, Sixth Floor
123 Sepahbod Gharani Street
P.O. Box 15875-6957, Tehran, Iran
Fax : (9821) 88822830

Tender No. :84/027

For : Chartering of a 2,000-hp land rig with all related
equipment and machinery, and provision of
casing running services, a cementing truck and
services, and full crew of the proposed rig, in
order to drill three new and one workover wells
in one of the south oil fields. The total
implementation period is one year and may be
extendible.

Bid bond : IR 960 million or $ 106,667

Performance : 10% of contract price.
bond

Closing date :Not stated

Iraq
Crude Oil Refinery

Issued by : Director General
State Company for Oil Projects (SCOP)
Oil Ministry
Baghdad, Iraq

For : Design and supply of the 70,000-barrel-a-day
Koya crude oil refinery. The scope of works
comprises engineering (including basic and
detailed design), supply and supervision of
erection, commissioning and test run. The project
includes all required process units, utilities, tank
farm, and offsite facilities etc. There is an option
to perform all the erection and installation works.

Details, available on payment of $ 5,000.

Closing date :08.11.2005

Kuwait
Production Facilities Maintenance

Issued by : Central Tenders Committee
P.O. Box 1070, Safat 13011, Kuwait
Tel. : (965) 2401200, Fax : (965) 2416574

Tender No. :RFP/1169. (Open to pre-qualified contractors only)

For : Maintenance of production facilities in south
and east Kuwait areas for Kuwait Oil Company.

Bid bond : 2.5% of tender price.
Details on payment of KD 1,500.

Closing date :01.11.2005
(Source : MEED, Vol. 49, No. 37 dated 16 - 22 September, 2005)

Kuwait
Issued by : Central Tender Committee

P.O. Box 1070, Safat 13011, Kuwait
Tel. : 2401200 (5 lines), Telefax : 2416574

Tender No. : RFQ/938234
Requirements : Supply of cast iron pipes & accessories.
Fee (KD) :20.000
Initial guarantee : 2.5% of offers value.
Closing date :30.10.2005

Tender No. : RFQ/943318
Requirements : Supply of heat exchangers E-07-02A &

BBLC.
Fee (KD) :60.000
Initial guarantee : 2.5% of offers value.
Closing date :30.10.2005
For further details, please contact :

Mr. Satish Sakleshpur, Attache (Commercial)
Embassy of India
P.O. Box 1450, Safat 13015, Kuwait
Tel. : 2530600/612/613,   Fax : 2525811
E-mail : indecomk@qualitynet.net

(Source : Embassy of India, Safat)

Myanmar
Issued by : Office of the Managing Director

Myanma Railways
No. 357/361 Merchant Street
Botataung Township, Yangon, Myanmar
Tel. : 298589, 298636, 298587, 291982, 210555
      Ext. : 510, 522, 520, 540

Tender No. :15(T)4/MR/(E)2005-2006
For : Purchase of brand new BS 75 R fish plate -

(68510 Pairs), brand new BS 75 R fish bolt & nut
with two spring washers - (274100 sets).

Tender cost : US$ 50 per set (non-refundable)
Closing date :27.10.2005 [at 12:00 hours noon]
For further details, please contact :

Mr. Rajinder Khanna, Counsellor (Com.)
Embassy of India
545-547, Merchant Street, Post Box No. 751
Yangon, Myanmar
Tel. : 951-240633/243972/282933, Fax : 951-254086
E-mail : indiaembassy@mptmail.net.mm

(Source : Embassy of India, Yangon)


